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Assessing Reading: Decoding, Comprehension, Fluency

This assessment is designed to be used with texts that students have studied in class.

Flamencos Grade1-2

Read the title to the student. Ask the student to read the text. Mark the decoding errors on this
transcript. Write the total number of errors on each page.

Student name: Date:
Pace Text Number of Comments on
g decoding errors decoding errors
4 En este lago, viven millones de flamencos.

El lago tiene alimento para que ellos puedan
comer. Y es un buen lugar para que construyan

sus nidos y crien a sus polluelos.

5 La mayoria de los animales no podrian vivir en
este lago, porque hay una gran cantidad de sal

en el agua. Pero los flamencos pueden vivir aqui.

6 La forma del cuerpo del flamenco le permite
encontrar alimento. Los flamencos encuentran
alimento en el agua. Usan sus largas patas para
caminar por el agua mientras buscan alimento.
Su largo cuello les permite llegar a lo profundo

del agua para obtener | salimento.
100 words

Total
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Analyzing Reading

Flamencos Grade 1-2

Student name:

Date:

Comprehension

After the student has finished reading, use the

comprehension questions below.

[ ] ¢Qué tipo de agua bebe un flamenco? ;Cuantos
huevos pone un flamenco de cada vez? (Literal)

[ ] Para los flamencos, jpor qué es bueno vivir en un
grupo? (Inferential)

[ ] {Como podria la autora haber obtenido la
informacion que necesitaba para escribir este libro?
( Critical) _ 13

Fluency

|:| Reads smoothly at an appropriate rate

|:| Uses appropriate phrasing

|:| Reads expressively

[ | Attends to punctuation _ /4

Planning the next step

Focus What the student needs to learn next

Decoding accuracy

Decoding % Difficulty

CIToTsS

99 Easy
98
97
96

95 Instructional
94
93
92

91
90

O o0 3 N WD» |+ W N~

—_—
)

11+ 89 or less | Hard

Calculate the % of accuracy score,
which is 100 minus the number of
decoding errors. __1100%

Decoding

Comprehension

Fluency

Content
vocabulary

Despegando hacia la lectura Flamencos © 2015-2025 EC Licensing Pty Ltd



Assessing Reading: Decoding, Comprehension, Fluency

This assessment is designed to be used with texts that students have studied in class.

Flamingos Grade 1-2

Read the title to the student. Ask the student to read the text. Mark the decoding errors on this
transcript. Write the total number of errors on each page.

Student name: Date:
Pace Text Number of Comments on
& decoding errors decoding errors
4 Millions of flamingos live on this lake.

The lake has food for them to eat.
And it is a good place for them to

build their nests and raise their chicks.

5 Most animals could not live on this
lake, because there is a lot of salt in

the water. But flamingos can live here.

6 The shape of a flamingo’s body helps it
to find food.

Flamingos find food in water. They use
their long legs to walk in the water

to look for food.

Their long necks help them to reach

down into the water to get food.

7 Flamingos have | webbed
100 words

feet. This helps them to

walk in mud.

Total

Flying Start to Literacy Flamingos © 2015-2025 EC Licensing Pty Ltd



Analyzing Reading

Flamingos Grade 1-2

Student name:

Date:

Comprehension

After the student has finished reading, use the

comprehension questions below.

[ ] What sort of water does a flamingo drink? How
many eggs does a flamingo lay at a time? (Literal)

|:| Why is it good for flamingos to live in a group?
(Inferential)

[ | How would the author have found out the
information needed to write this book?
( Critical) _ 13

Fluency

|:| Reads smoothly at an appropriate rate

|:| Uses appropriate phrasing

|:| Reads expressively

[ | Attends to punctuation _ /4

Planning the next step

Focus What the student needs to learn next

Decoding accuracy

Decoding % Difficulty

CIToTsS

99 Easy
98
97
96

95 Instructional
94
93
92

91
90

O o0 3 N WD» |+ W N~

—_—
)

11+ 89 or less | Hard

Calculate the % of accuracy score,
which is 100 minus the number of
decoding errors. __1100%

Decoding

Comprehension

Fluency

Content
vocabulary
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